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Minor Route Variation Requests Reported by Stakeholders That Have Been Resolved

FERCID/
Accession
Number

Parcel Number

MP

Summary of Issues

Mountain Valley’s Response / Current Status

20151125-5166

20151016-0056

20151116-0091

20151120-0011

20150420-5197

20160127-0019

20150901-5075

WV-HA-3906 (AR
HA-18), WV HA-
003, WV HA-005

MVP-ATWS-779

MVP- ATWS-779

MVP- ATWS-779

MVP-ATWS-310

VA-GI-200.044,
200.045

VA-MO-019

9.70,9.91, 9.98

35.9

35.9

35.9

169.8

2155

234.8

Landowner concerned about
proximity to house and driveway
access to house.

Landowner requested a re-route to
avoid construction equipment using a
single lane dirt road that the
landowner uses to access farm.

Landowner concerned about use of
road to house and road not being
suitable for heavy equipment.

Landowner concerned about use of
road to house and road not being
suitable for heavy equipment.

Landowner requested a re-route to
avoid impacts to a recreational
fishing stream and proximity to a
school.

Landowner requested a re-route to
minimize splitting the property in two
by the proposed pipeline route and
minimizing impacts to springs on the
property.

Landowner requested a re-route to
minimize impacts associated with the
proposed compressor station
location and forested land on
property.

Mountain Valley had previously stated it was continuing to
evaluate alternative pipeline routes to increase the distance to
the house and is continuing to coordinate with the landowner on
the use of the access road for temporary construction access.
In its EIR response dated July 18, 2016, Mountain Valley
indicated that “potential impacts to resources on this property
have been resolved.”

The temporary workspace originally proposed on this
landowner’s property has been removed.

The temporary workspace originally proposed on this
landowner’s property has been removed.

The temporary workspace originally proposed on this
landowner’s property has been removed.

The additional temporary workspace on this landowner’s
property has been removed.

The proposed alignment has been modified to reduce impacts to
residences and to avoid karst features on the property.

The pipeline location has been relocated 1,600 feet from the
residence and the compressor station at this location is no
longer being pursued.
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Minor Route Variation Requests Reported by Stakeholders That Have Been Resolved

FERCID/
Accession
Number

Parcel Number

MP

Summary of Issues

Mountain Valley’s Response / Current Status

20150420-5280

20150224-5187

20150612-0012

20150604-0050

20150109-0015

VA-MO-019

VA-RO-048

VA-PI-055

VA-PI-055

VA-PI-075, VA-
PI-076

234.8

241.2

292.4

292.45

295.2

Landowner requested a re-route to
place the pipeline route further from
the residence and to minimize
impacts to the water supply.

Landowner requested a re-route to
avoid impacts to farmland.

Landowner concerned about pipeline
route impacts to water resources,
geology, and cultural resources on
property.

Landowner requested a re-route to
avoid Cherry Creek on the property
due to concerns about impacts
associated with sedimentation during
construction.

Landowner requested a re-route to
avoid impacts on cultural resources,
a cemetery, and sedimentation of
Cherry Stone headwaters.

The pipeline route has been modified to adopt the landowner’s
suggested route on the side of this property.

This comment relates to an alternative pipeline route that is no
longer being evaluated. The property is not located on the
proposed pipeline route.

The pipeline route has been modified to avoid this property.

The pipeline route has been modified to avoid this property.

The pipeline route has been modified to reduce impacts to
landowner’s property and move the route further from the
cemetery and the creek headwaters.






