## **APPENDIX I**

Minor Route Variation Requests Reported by Stakeholders That Have Been Resolved

## APPENDIX I Minor Route Variation Requests Reported by Stakeholders That Have Been Resolved

FERC ID / Accession Number	Parcel Number	MP	Summary of Issues	Mountain Valley's Response / Current Status
20151125-5166	WV-HA-3906 (AR HA-18), WV HA- 003, WV HA-005	9.70, 9.91, 9.98	Landowner concerned about proximity to house and driveway access to house.	Mountain Valley had previously stated it was continuing to evaluate alternative pipeline routes to increase the distance to the house and is continuing to coordinate with the landowner on the use of the access road for temporary construction access. In its EIR response dated July 18, 2016, Mountain Valley indicated that "potential impacts to resources on this property have been resolved."
20151016-0056	MVP-ATWS-779	35.9	Landowner requested a re-route to avoid construction equipment using a single lane dirt road that the landowner uses to access farm.	The temporary workspace originally proposed on this landowner's property has been removed.
20151116-0091	MVP- ATWS-779	35.9	Landowner concerned about use of road to house and road not being suitable for heavy equipment.	The temporary workspace originally proposed on this landowner's property has been removed.
20151120-0011	MVP- ATWS-779	35.9	Landowner concerned about use of road to house and road not being suitable for heavy equipment.	The temporary workspace originally proposed on this landowner's property has been removed.
20150420-5197	MVP-ATWS-310	169.8	Landowner requested a re-route to avoid impacts to a recreational fishing stream and proximity to a school.	The additional temporary workspace on this landowner's property has been removed.
20160127-0019	VA-GI-200.044, 200.045	215.5	Landowner requested a re-route to minimize splitting the property in two by the proposed pipeline route and minimizing impacts to springs on the property.	The proposed alignment has been modified to reduce impacts to residences and to avoid karst features on the property.
20150901-5075	VA-MO-019	234.8	Landowner requested a re-route to minimize impacts associated with the proposed compressor station location and forested land on property.	The pipeline location has been relocated 1,600 feet from the residence and the compressor station at this location is no longer being pursued.

## APPENDIX I (continued)

## Minor Route Variation Requests Reported by Stakeholders That Have Been Resolved

FERC ID / Accession Number	Parcel Number	MP	Summary of Issues	Mountain Valley's Response / Current Status
20150420-5280	VA-MO-019	234.8	Landowner requested a re-route to place the pipeline route further from the residence and to minimize impacts to the water supply.	The pipeline route has been modified to adopt the landowner's suggested route on the side of this property.
20150224-5187	VA-RO-048	241.2	Landowner requested a re-route to avoid impacts to farmland.	This comment relates to an alternative pipeline route that is no longer being evaluated. The property is not located on the proposed pipeline route.
20150612-0012	VA-PI-055	292.4	Landowner concerned about pipeline route impacts to water resources, geology, and cultural resources on property.	The pipeline route has been modified to avoid this property.
20150604-0050	VA-PI-055	292.45	Landowner requested a re-route to avoid Cherry Creek on the property due to concerns about impacts associated with sedimentation during construction.	The pipeline route has been modified to avoid this property.
20150109-0015	VA-PI-075, VA- PI-076	295.2	Landowner requested a re-route to avoid impacts on cultural resources, a cemetery, and sedimentation of Cherry Stone headwaters.	The pipeline route has been modified to reduce impacts to landowner's property and move the route further from the cemetery and the creek headwaters.